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District: British Columbia 
Division No. 02 - Victoria 

Estate No.11-3165762 
Court No.: B-240583 
Vancouver Registry 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY  

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF  
LLAMAZOO INTERACTIVE INC.  

INSOLVENT PERSON 

 

SERVICE LIST 
As at February 24, 2025 

 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8  
 
Attention: Jordan Schultz 
Cassandra Federico 

Emails: jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
cassandra.federico@dentons.com 
chelsea.denton@dentons.com 
nav.sidhu@dnetons.com 

Counsel for LlamaZoo Interactive Inc. 

Crowe Mackay & Company Ltd. 
1177 W Hastings St 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4T5 

Attention: Derek Lai 
                Nelson Allan 
 
Email : derek.lai@crowemackay.ca 
            nelson.allan@crowemackay.ca 

Proposal Trustee 

Gehlen Dabbs Cash LLP 
1201-1030 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3 

Attention: Carol Cash 
 
Email: cc@gdlaw.ca 

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee, Crowe Mackay 
& Company Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP  
550 Burrard St #2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 
 
Attention: Lisa Hiebert 
                Mishaal Gill 

Email: lhiebert@fasken.com 
mgill@fasken.com 

Counsel for KPMG LLP 
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Christine Gossland 

Email: christinegossland@gmail.com 

Preferred Creditor 

 

Michael Fuller 

Email: michael.fuller444@gmail.com 

Preferred Creditor 

Nicola Wealth Real Estate 
700 - 880 Douglas Street 
Victoria BC V8W 2B7 

Email: dquon@nicolawealth.com 

Attention: Dan Quon  

Preferred Creditor  

David Paul Richards 

Email : canadadevguy@gmail.com 

Preferred Creditor 

Tabitha Lee 

Email: leetabithagemma@gmail.com 

Preferred Credior 

Tim Webb 

Email: webb.timo@gmail.com 

Preferred Creditor 

Tony Woollven 

Email: tonywoollven@gmail.com 

Preferred Creditor  

Bonsai Growth Solutions Inc. 
408 - 55 Water Street, Unit 8933 
Vancouver BC V6B 1A1 

Email: kirby@bonsaigrowth.ca 

Secured Creditor 

RBC Royal Bank  
c/o BankruptcyHighway.com 
PO Box 57100 
Etobicoke ON M8Y 3Y2 

Attention: Razel Bowen 
 
Secured Creditor 

Anoroc Holdings Ltd.  
 
Attention: Kerry Gallager 
 
Email: kerry@gallagherbros.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Audrey Topliss 

Email: audreytoplissdesign@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Business Development Bank of Canada  
1500 - 1133 Melville St 
Vancouver BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Adriane Grabarevic 

Email: adriane.grabarevic@bdc.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 
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Canada Revenue Agency – Tax 
Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre 
9755 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 

Fax: (833) 697-2389 

Unsecured Creditor 

Dentons Canada LLP 
250 Howe Street, 20th Floor 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 
 
Attention: Arik Broadbent 
 
Email: arik.broadbent@dentons.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Eric Kiss 

Email: erikkiss@erikkiss.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Export Development Canada 
150 Slater St 
Ottawa, ON K1A 1K3 

Attention: Legal-Courier@edc.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

Fahad Al Moamar 
 
Email : f.almoamar@pivotstartups.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Greenstone Business Services 
 
Attention: James Hursthouse 

Email: james.hursthouse@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Helmsman Management 
400 - 602 Broughton Street 
Victoria, BC V8W 1C7 

Attention: Stephen Albinati 

Email: stephen.albinati@helmsmangroup.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

KPMG LLP 
St. Andrew's Square II 
800 - 730 View Street 
Victoria, BC V8W 3Y7 

Attention: Bill King 
 
Email: billking@kpmg.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

Mark Fincham 

Email: froghollowranch@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Michael Trivett 

Email: mike.trivett@telus.net 

Unsecured Creditor 

Ministry of Finance - PST - British Columbia 
Station Provincial Government 
PO Box 9445 
Victoria, BC V8W 9V5 

Email: rmbtaxpayerinquiries@gov.bc.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

Mitacs Santino 

Email: grants-subventions@mitacs.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 
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MNP Digital 
100 - 655 Tyee Road 
Victoria, BC V9A 6X5 

Attention: Glen Walker 

Email: glen.walker@mnp.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

MNP LLP 
2200 - 1021 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C3 
 
Attention: Glen Walker 

Email: glen.walker@mnp.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

Doug Bach 

Email: doug_bach@yahoo.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

NKPG Services Ltd. 
204 - 4400 Chatteryon Way 
Victoria, BC V8X 5J2 

Attention: Derrold Norgaard 
 
Email: derrold@nkpg.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

Pacific Economic Development Agency of 
Canada (PacifiCan)  

Email : Annie.Choi@pacifican.gc.ca 

Unsecured Creditor 

 

Sharon Skolrood 

Email : sharon.skolrood@telus.net 

Unsecured Creditor 

Tim Webb 

Email: webb.timo@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

 

Unity Technologies SF 
30 Third Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 USA 

Attention: Dhanalakshmi Pandiyan 
 
Email: dhanalakshmi.p@unity3d.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

Warren Brown 

Email : wbinvic@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditor 

 

WorkSafeBC - Collections Department 
PO Box 5350 Stn. Terminal 
Vancouver, BC V6B 5L5 
 
Email : LGLINSOLVEN@worksafebc.com 

Unsecured Creditor 
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MLT Aikins LLP 
Suite 2600 - 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1 

Attention: William Skelly 
Jess Reid 

Email: jreid@mltaikins.com 
wskelly@mltaikins.com 

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

Ministry of Finance 
Receivables Management Office 
PO BOX 9445 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9V5 

Attention: Joshua McCarthy 

Email: Joshua.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca 

His Majesty the King in the right of the Province of 
British Columbia 

Pacific Economic Development Agency of 
Canada (PacifiCan) 
 
Attention: Lauren Sweeney 

Email: Lauren.Sweeney@prairiescan.gc.ca 

 

KPMG LLP 
777 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1K3 

Attention : Huey Lee 

Email : hueylee@kpmg.ca 

Representative for the DIP lender and Purchaser 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST: 

 
jordan.schultz@dentons.com; cassandra.federico@dentons.com; chelsea.denton@dentons.com 
nav.sidhu@dentons.com; derek.lai@crowemackay.ca; nelson.allan@crowemackay.ca; cc@gdlaw.ca; 
lhiebert@fasken.com; mgill@fasken.com; christinegossland@gmail.com; michael.fuller444@gmail.com; 
dquon@nicolawealth.com; canadadevguy@gmail.com; leetabithagemma@gmail.com; 
webb.timo@gmail.com; tonywoollven@gmail.com; kirby@bonsaigrowth.ca; 
bankruptcydocuments@asset.net; kerry@gallagherbros.com; audreytoplissdesign@gmail.com; 
arik.broadbent@dentons.com; erikkiss@erikkiss.com; Legal-Courier@edc.ca; 
f.almoamar@pivotstartups.com; james.hursthouse@gmail.com; stephen.albinati@helmsmangroup.ca; 
billking@kpmg.ca; froghollowranch@gmail.com; mike.trivett@telus.net; rmbtaxpayerinquiries@gov.bc.ca; 
grants-subventions@mitacs.ca; doug_bach@yahoo.com; derrold@nkpg.ca; sharon.skolrood@telus.net; 
leetabithagemma@gmail.com; webb.timo@gmail.com; dhanalakshmi.p@unity3d.com; 
wbinvic@gmail.com; LGLINSOLVEN@worksafebc.com; jreid@mltaikins.com; wskelly@mltaikins.com; 
glen.walker@mnp.ca; Joshua.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca; Lauren.Sweeney@prairiescan.gc.ca; 
hueylee@kpmg.ca; Annie.Choi@pacifican.gc.ca 
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